# OP \$65.00 1363857

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM682450

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL INJECTABLES & VACCINES, INC.		10/12/2021	Corporation: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HS TM, LLC	
Street Address:	220 Continental Drive, Suite 115	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19713-4309	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1363857	GIV
Registration Number:	1363855	GIV

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127909200

Email: trademark@cll.com
Correspondent Name: Mary A. Donovan

Address Line 1: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 2: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary A. Donovan	
SIGNATURE:	/madonovan/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed Assignment - GIV to HS TM LLC#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - GIV to HS TM LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007465 FRAME: 0189

# ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between GENERAL INJECTABLES & VACCINES, INC. an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia with offices located at 80 Summit View Lane, Bastian, VA 24314 (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNOR")

and

HS TM, LLC a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address of 220 Continental Drive, Suite 115, Newark, Delaware 19713-4309 (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks and the Registrations therefor shown on the attached Schedule (the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR is willing to assign the Trademarks and the ASSIGNEE is desirous to acquire all right, title and interest in the Trademarks and the Registrations therefor; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns unto the ASSIGNEE the Trademarks with the goodwill of the business attached thereto and the Registrations therefor.

HS TM, LLC

Name: Michael S. Ettinger Title: Senior Vice President

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007465 FRAME: 0190

# Schedule

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.
GIV	United States	1363857
GIV & Design	United States	1363855

TRADEMARK REEL: 007465 FRAME: 0191

**RECORDED: 10/20/2021**